5 Watt
Single  &  Dual
Output
POWERLINE
AC/DC-Converter
RAC05-
S_DA
Series
● AC-DC Power Supply
● 5 Watt PCB Mount Package
● Universal Input Voltage Range
● 3000VAC Isolation
● Low Output Ripple and Noise
● Short Circuit Protected
● UL Approved
Features
Regulated
Converters
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output Efficiency
Number Range Voltage Current
(VAC) (VDC) (mA) (%)
RAC05-3.3SA 90-264 3.3 1500 70
RAC05-05SA 90-264 5 1000 75
RAC05-12SA 90-264 12 416 75
RAC05-15SA 90-264 15 333 75
RAC05-24SA 90-264 24 200 76
RAC05-05DA 90-264 ±5 ±500 72
RAC05-12DA 90-264 ±12 ±200 75
RAC05-15DA 90-264 ±15 ±160 75
* add suffix "-DIN for DIN Rail mounting module (see seperate datasheet)
Input Voltage Range 90-264VAC or 120-370VDC
Rated Power 5 Watts max.
Input Frequency Range (for AC Input) 47-440Hz